

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:August 28, 2020MARKETING CONTACT:Keri Cunninghan

Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

PALISADES CENTER'S AMERICAN EAGLE COORDINATES SCHOOL SUPPLY DRIVE TO BENEFIT NYACK CENTER

West Nyack (August 28, 2020) – Palisades Center's American Eagle Outfitters[®], a leading global specialty retailer offering high-quality, on-trend clothing, accessories and personal care products at affordable prices, is holding a School Supply Drive to benefit Nyack Center. Nyack Center serves the Nyacks and the larger community of Rockland County, New York by supporting children, youth and families through educational and recreational programs.

"Giving back to the community is important to the Palisades Center team," said Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center. "The businesses within Palisades Center follow our lead, frequently partnering with non-profit organizations to benefit the local community. American Eagle's partnership with Nyack Center is a perfect example."

"At American Eagle we believe we have a responsibility to do better," said Beatriz Campos, Store Manager of American Eagle. "We support causes that empower youth and are proud to help Nyack Center because they are making a real difference for the children in our community."

"It is through partnerships like this one with Palisades Center's American Eagle that Nyack Center is able to be the lowest cost before and after school care in the Hudson Valley region," said Kim Cross, Executive Director of Nyack Center. "Most of our children are from working families whose income is at or below the Federal Income Guidelines for Poverty. Please donate so that all our community children can have the tools to succeed in school."

The following items are being collected now through September 5 at American Eagle, located on Level Two at Palisades Center:

- Backpacks
- One-subject notebooks
- Composition notebooks
- Pocket folders
- Pens
- Pencils

- Crayons
- Colored markers
- Highlighters
- Post-it notes
- Three-ring binders
- Loose-leaf paper

The donations collected will be given to children in need to ensure they have the proper school supplies at the start of the school year. People making a school supply donation will receive 20% off their purchase at Palisades Center's American Eagle.

For more information on community outreach and new and opening tenants at Palisades Center, visit palisadescenter.com.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, vis-

it <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/palisadescntr</u>, or <u>www.instagram.com/palisadescntr</u>.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 14 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit <u>www.pyramidmg.com</u>.